## Williamson County Schools 2024-2025 Middle School Fees

Fees may only be charged for the items listed and may not exceed the approved amount. Please check with individual school for their fee schedule.

School Board Approval Date: February 20, 2024

## **VOLUNTARY FEES**

Basic fees are requested from all students. The activities listed represent most of the areas for which fees have been charged in the past. Fees are not collected in every school for each activity.

ACTIVITY	FEE
Art	\$100.00
Computer Labs	
Copy Expenses	
Counseling Department	
Drama	
Instructional Materials	
Lab Supplies	
Music	
Physical Education	
School Paper	
Technology Lab	
Workbooks / Periodicals	
Annual calculator lease for all math courses offered	\$25.00 - Optional

REQUIRED FEES	
Summer School	\$50 per course

PARTICIPATION FEES		
Participation fees are collected from students who choose to participate in an optional activity.		
ACTIVITY	FEE	
<b>Band/Orchestra:</b> Music, Method Book(s), entry fees for festivals, transportation, performance uniform, band shirt/hoodie, awards/celebrations/end-of-year banquet, reeds, valve oil, key oil, bore oil, mutes, slide grease, cork grease, strings, rosin, tuners, pick ups for tuners, fees for solo and ensemble festival and Mid-State audition and selection.	\$200.00	
Art Club		
Beta Club		
Book Club		
Chess Club		
Debate Team	\$75.00	
Fencing/Archery		
Junior Honor Society		
Math Team		
Media		

## Williamson County Schools 2024-2025 Middle School Fees

Fees may only be charged for the items listed and may not exceed the approved amount. Please check with individual school for their fee schedule.

School Board Approval Date: February 20, 2024

## PARTICIPATION FEES

Participation fees are collected from students who choose to participate in an optional activity.

ACTIVITY	FEE
Model United Nations	
Quiz Bowl	1
Robotics	\$75.00
Science Team	
Spanish	
STARS	
Student Council	
Youth Legislature	
Chorus	\$50.00
Coding Club	\$100.00
Drama	\$150.00
FFA (Future Farmers of America)	\$12.00
Forensics	\$325.00
PSAT 8/9	\$16.00
Science Club	\$150.00
<b>Athletic fee is per person, per sport:</b> Uniforms, equipment, officials, transportation, security, entry fees, awards, field maintenance.	\$125.00
<b>Bowling</b> : Uniforms, practice and match lane fees, transportation, awards.	\$200.00
Cheerleading: Uniforms, practice gear, transportation, entry fees, awards, summer camp.	\$250.00
Dance: Uniforms, practice gear, transportation, entry fees, awards, summer camp.	\$250.00
<b>Football:</b> Purchase & reconditioning helmets; shoulder pads, uniforms, practice gear, transportation, entry fees, awards, summer camp.	\$150.00
Golf: Uniforms, practice and match green fees, golf balls, transportation, awards.	\$250.00

Schools will increase the fee amount for credit card processing fee up to 5% of the approved fee.

Schools may collect student exam, audition, competition, and membership fees for payments to outside organizations for individual student participation. The collected fee amount will not exceed the individual student participation amount plus applicable processing fees.